County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 09-00462 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/19/2009 Final action: 5/19/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Road Improvements on Tepusquet Road at Mile Post 5.9,

Federal Project No. HRRRL-5951(116), County Project No. 860037, Fifth District, as follows:

a) Approve the Project and Categorical Exemption pursuant to the County's California Environmental

Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines for the Road Improvements on Tepusquet Road;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way negotiations for the Road

Improvements on Tepusquet Road; and

c) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for constructions bids for the Road

Improvements on Tepusquet Road.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter; Notice of Exemption

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass